

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9098 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9100 OF 2025

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**
DATE : 05th JANUARY, 2026

2. *Prima facie*, it appears that the petitioners are justified in raising the aforesaid contention.

3. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 30.01.2026, High on Board.

4. The learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 8 in Writ Petition No.9096 of 2025 and respondent Nos.1 to 7 in Writ Petition Nos.9098 of 2025 and 9100 of 2025.

5. We expect that the respondent authorities give appropriate instructions to the learned AGPs, so that on the next date, the petitions can be taken up for final disposal.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya Kambli