

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9096 OF 2025

Rajesh Kashinath Karpe And Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra Throu Dept .. Respondents
Of Water Resources And Command
Area Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9100 OF 2025

Shyam Pandurang Shinde And Ors. .. Petitioners

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Ors .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9098 OF 2025

Mahadu Bhaurao Gaikar And Ors. .. Petitioners

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Ors .. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.30
17:58:17
+0530

Mr. Pramod Patil with Ajit Hon, Dhairyasheel Kale and Atharva Deshmukh,
i/by PNP and Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. with T.N. Bhatia, AGP, for Respondent / State in
WP/9096/2025

Mr S.P. Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent/State in WP/9100/2025.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent / State in WP/9098/2025.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 30TH JANUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Learned AGP appearing for the Respondent-State Authorities seeks short adjournment to file reply affidavits in these Petitions.
2. Reply affidavits be filed within three weeks.
3. List for further consideration on 4th March 2026, 'High on Board'.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)